Kinross-shire U3A Membership Application 2023-2024

YOUR DETAILS

| Name | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Email Telephone | | | | |
| Address | | | | |
| Aduress | | | | |
| Postcode | | | | |
| | | | | |
| I apply for membership of Kinross-shire U3A and confirm that I will abide by the terms of membership as stated overleaf. I will make full payment of fees due as soon as is reasonably practicable. | | | | |
| Signed | d Dated | | | |
| | | | | |
| I would like to receive the u3a magazines, and consent to my data being shared with the company overseeing their distribution. | | | | |
| or | | | | |
| I would not like to receive direct mail from the u3a. | | | | |
| The committee will communicate with you via email where possible. MEMBERSHIP FEES | | | | |
| Every member of The U3A pays a fee to our national organisation, the Third Age Trust, which provides a wide range of services and benefits, including liability insurance cover, and the organisation's magazines Third Age Matters and Sources. If you are already affiliated to another U3A organisation, you may apply for an associate membership of Kinross-shire U3A at a reduced fee. | | | | |
| | £10 | | | |
| ASSOCIATE MEMBERSHIP FEE | £5 | | | |
| NAME OF THE U3A ASSOCIATION THAT PAYS YOUR THIRD AGE TRUST FEE | | | | |
| I will pay my Membership fee by (Bank transfer preferred): | | | | |
| Bank transfer to Sort code: 80-22-60 Account No: 17809961 (Please include your name in the payment reference) | Cheque made payable to "Kinross-shire U3A" Please send your cheque to: Sheelagh Simpson Treasurer Kinross-shire u3a Riversdale, | | | |
| Cash: Receipt Number | 6 Skene St Strathmiglo, Fife, KY14 7QL | | | |

Season 2023-2024

MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF MEMBERSHIP OVERLEAF

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF MEMBERSHIP

All members must:

- Abide by the Principles of the U3A movement.
- Always act in the best interests of the U3A and never do anything to bring the U3A into disrepute.
- Abide by the terms and conditions of the constitution.
- Treat fellow members with respect and courtesy at all times.
- Comply with and support the decisions of the elected committee.
- Advise the committee of any change in your personal details.

PRIVACY STATEMENT

Kinross-shire U3A requires members to provide their personal information so that you can be kept informed about events and activities that are offered as part of your membership. In collecting your information Kinross-shire U3A will:

- Store it securely
- Use it to communicate with you as a U3A member.
- Share your information with group leaders/conveners for those groups that you are a member of.
- Send you general information about the Third Age Trust*

*The Third Age Trust is the national office to which all U3As are affiliated.

You can request that your data not be used for the direct postal mailing of Third Age Trust magazines at any time by contacting the secretary of Kinross-shire U3A, Gareth Thomas, at 50 Muirs, Kinross, KY13 8AU, or by email at kinrossshireu3a@gmail.com

You may also ask to see the information Kinross-shire U3A holds about you, and for this to be corrected or removed. For further details please see our Privacy statement, available on request from the secretary.

Please return this form to the membership secretary of Kinross-shire U3A: Gareth Thomas, 50 Muirs, Kinross, KY13 8AU or scan and email to: kinrossshireu3a@gmail.com

For internal use:

| Received | Paid | Logged | Membership Number |
|----------|------|--------|-------------------|
| | | | |